
YSU (3-3) -vs- WINTHROP (1-4)
3/8/2022 at Rock Hill, S.C. (Eagle Field)

 
 

 
 
YSU Goals: Erin Clark (3); Sydney Bumstead (3); N. Calandra-Ryan (3); Lauren Ottensmeyer (2); Molly Sheridan (2); Jordan Miller (1) 
Assists: Erin Clark (3); Lauren Ottensmeyer (1); Jocelyn Fike (1); N. Calandra-Ryan (1); Molly Sheridan (1) 
 
WINTHROP Goals: Alyssa Angelo (5); Ellie Dutton (4); Savanah Paton (3); Molly Dankowski (3); Krystal Beebe (1); Grayson McKenzie (1);
Claire Witmer (1) 
Assists: Lauren Asher (1); Carly Carter (1); Alyssa Angelo (1); Molly Dankowski (1); Jenna Diebert (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Eagle Field
Penalties: Erin Clark 1st/00:01; Aryss Lindsey 2nd/05:35; Erin Clark 2nd/03:16; Katie Witmer 2nd/02:13; Alyssa Angelo 3rd/01:51; TEAM
4th/14:40; Lexi Johnson 4th/12:58; Molly Dankowski 4th/09:19; Savanah Paton 4th/07:33; Aryss Lindsey 4th/03:36; Kimora Bailey
4th/02:05
Officials: Scott Tucker; Lisa Clark; Trent Haffler; K.C. Culler

Date: 3/8/2022
Attendance: 106

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
YSU 2 3 5 4 14
WINTHROP 5 5 4 4 18

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
YSU 7 3 10 5 25
WINTHROP 11 10 6 6 33

Shots On Goal
YSU 5 3 7 5 20
WINTHROP 7 7 4 5 23

Saves
YSU 2 2 0 1 5
WINTHROP 3 0 2 1 6

Turnovers
YSU 4 4 4 8 20
WINTHROP 4 3 6 8 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
YSU 3-6 2-4 2-2 3-6 10-18
WINTHROP 3-3 2-2 2-4 3-6 10-15

Ground Balls
YSU 3 3 1 5 12
WINTHROP 3 3 1 4 11

Draw Controls
YSU 2 3 6 4 15
WINTHROP 5 6 4 5 20

Free-Position Shots
YSU 1 1 2 0 4
WINTHROP 1 4 2 1 8

Fouls
YSU 0 10 7 2 19
WINTHROP 3 3 10 3 19



YSU 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
D 2 Skyler Weber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
M 3 Aryss Lindsey 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
M 4 Emma Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3
A 10 Erin Clark 3 3 6 3 0 2 0 2 0
M 11 Jordan Miller 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
M 16 Jocelyn Fike 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
D 19 Kayla Stecker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
A 20 Sydney Bumstead 3 0 3 4 0 1 0 0 1
A 22 N. Calandra-Ryan 3 1 4 6 3 4 7 6 1-1 2
D 23 Grace McGeeney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
M 27 Ali Korin 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 0 0-1 3
GK 99 Savannah Clarke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Tristen Chang 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
6 Shannyn Cullen 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
13 Lauren Ottensmeyer 2 1 3 5 2 3 2 1 1-1 0
15 Mia Kuzdzal 0 0 0 0 4 3 2 0 2
25 Molly Sheridan 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 1 1-1 0
28 Dylan Britton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 Mikaela Staranko 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 7 21 25 12 20 14 15 3-4 19

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
99 Savannah Clarke 15:00 5 2
88 Mikaela Staranko 44:32 13 3 L



WINTHROP 18

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 2 Lauren Asher 0 1 1 3 2 1 0 3 0-1 2
A 4 Ellie Dutton 4 0 4 5 1 1 0 0 0-1 2
A 5 Jamira Mashore 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
A 9 Lexi Johnson 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 8 1
D 10 Kimora Bailey 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 4
M 16 Alyssa Angelo 5 1 6 9 2 2 2 0 1-3 2
M 17 Savanah Paton 3 0 3 5 0 3 0 1 0-2 1
D 22 Aubrey Leszczak 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
M 24 Molly Dankowski 3 1 4 4 0 3 1 0 2
GK 33 Kelsey Johnson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 35 Hannah Justice 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
D 38 Cassie Nalepa 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 2

6 Madison Mills 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
7 Krystal Beebe 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 4 1
8 Carly Carter 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Grayson McKenzie 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 2 1
20 Sydney Semel 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
27 Jenna Diebert 0 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0
30 Katie Witmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
31 Claire Witmer 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 18 5 23 33 11 21 10 20 1-8 19

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Kelsey Johnson 59:32 14 6 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By YSU WINTHROP
1st 11:53 Alyssa Angelo Unassisted 0 1
1st 10:06 Alyssa Angelo Molly Dankowski 0 2
1st 08:02 Savanah Paton Unassisted 0 3
1st 06:06 Erin Clark Unassisted 1 3
1st 04:23 Sydney Bumstead Erin Clark 2 3
1st 01:19 Savanah Paton Unassisted 2 4
1st 00:06 Grayson McKenzie Alyssa Angelo 2 5
2nd 13:53 Alyssa Angelo Unassisted 2 6
2nd 13:26 Molly Dankowski Unassisted 2 7
2nd 11:32 Sydney Bumstead Jocelyn Fike 3 7
2nd 10:54 Erin Clark Unassisted 4 7
2nd 10:05 N. Calandra-Ryan Unassisted 5 7
2nd 08:26 Ellie Dutton Unassisted 5 8
2nd 05:27 Molly Dankowski (UP) Jenna Diebert 5 9
2nd 00:31 Ellie Dutton Carly Carter 5 10
3rd 14:30 Jordan Miller Lauren Ottensmeyer 6 10
3rd 14:03 Lauren Ottensmeyer Unassisted 7 10
3rd 12:33 Lauren Ottensmeyer Unassisted 8 10
3rd 11:13 Molly Sheridan Unassisted 9 10
3rd 10:01 Ellie Dutton Unassisted 9 11
3rd 06:45 Claire Witmer Unassisted 9 12
3rd 05:41 Molly Dankowski Lauren Asher 9 13
3rd 05:27 Ellie Dutton Unassisted 9 14
3rd 03:15 Molly Sheridan Unassisted 10 14
4th 13:05 Savanah Paton (UP) Unassisted 10 15
4th 11:50 N. Calandra-Ryan (UP) Erin Clark 11 15
4th 10:18 Alyssa Angelo Unassisted 11 16
4th 07:56 Alyssa Angelo (DN) Unassisted 11 17
4th 06:33 Erin Clark (UP) Molly Sheridan 12 17
4th 05:57 N. Calandra-Ryan (UP) Erin Clark 13 17
4th 03:44 Krystal Beebe Unassisted 13 18
4th 02:41 Sydney Bumstead (DN) N. Calandra-Ryan 14 18

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 00:01 YSU Erin Clark YELLOW CARD
2nd 05:35 YSU Aryss Lindsey YELLOW CARD
2nd 03:16 YSU Erin Clark YELLOW CARD
2nd 02:13 WINTHROP Katie Witmer GREEN CARD
3rd 01:51 WINTHROP Alyssa Angelo YELLOW CARD
4th 14:40 YSU TEAM YELLOW CARD
4th 12:58 WINTHROP Lexi Johnson YELLOW CARD
4th 09:19 WINTHROP Molly Dankowski YELLOW CARD
4th 07:33 WINTHROP Savanah Paton YELLOW CARD
4th 03:36 YSU Aryss Lindsey YELLOW CARD
4th 02:05 WINTHROP Kimora Bailey GREEN CARD


